SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 30 Amp
Bulletin   PD-20606   rev. A   11/01
1www.irf.com
This center tap Schottky rectifier series has been optimized for
low reverse leakage at high temperature. The proprietary
barrier technology allows for reliable operation up to 175°C
junction temperature. Typical applications are in switching
power supplies, converters, free-wheeling diodes, and reverse

Dimensions in millimeters and (inches)
Tape & Reel Information
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Essential  Part  Number
2 - C = Common Cathode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - Q = Schottky Q Series
5 - Voltage Rating
6 - 1 = TO-262
S = D2Pak
30 C T Q 100 - 1
6
080 = 80V
100 = 100V
30CTQ..., 30CTQ...S, 30CTQ...-1
8
Bulletin   PD-20606   rev. A   11/01
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  11/01
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.